## DOC11R

## **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

**2015-00127** RECEIVED: 04/20/15 FILED: 04/20/15 FINAL: 05/14/15 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

**CASE CODE** 

278.023: Construct, Finance, Rates

**UTILITIES:** 

Jessamine County Water District #1

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

06/06/17	POST CASE: Jessamine County Water District No. 1 As Builts and Budget Report
06/10/15	POST CASE: Jessamine County Water District No. 1 Notice of Construction
05/14/15	Order Entered: JCWD Is granted a CPCN for the proposed construction project.
	2. JCWD's proposed plan of financing Is approved.
	3. JCWD Is authorized to Issue \$1,345,000 of Its Waterworks Revenue
	Bonds consisting of \$945,000 of Series A Bonds and \$400,000 of Series B Bonds
	maturing over 40 years at an Interest rate not exceeding 3.375 percent per annum for
	Series A Bonds and an Interest rate of 3.50 percent per annum for Series B Bonds.
	4. The proceeds from the proposed bond Issuance shall be used only for the
	purposes specified In JCWD's application.
	5. JCWD shall obtain approval from the Commission prior to performing any
	additional construction not expressly authorized by this Order.
	6. Notwithstanding ordering paragraph 5, If surplus funds remain after the
	approved construction has been completed, JCWD may use such surplus to construct
	additional plant facilities if RD approves of the use and the additional construction will
	not result In a change In JCWD's rates for service. JCWD shall provide written notice of
	this additional construction In accordance with 807 KAR 5:069, Section 4.
04/30/15	Jessamine County water District Correction Regarding Interest Rate
04/28/15	No deficiency letter
04/23/15	Jessamine County Water District No. 1 Notice of Publication
04/20/15	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
04/20/15	APPLICATION OF THE JESSAMINE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 FOR A CERTIFICATE OF

PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT, FINANCE AND INCREASE RATES

Total Number of Cases: 1

PURSUANT TO KRS 278.023